

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 3660 of 2018

Sanjeev Thakur & Ors. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
For the Respondents : AC to Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

06/ 05.01.2024 From record it appears that no counter affidavit has been filed in this case in spite to the fact that way back on 24.01.2019 there was a specific direction that State shall file counter affidavit with a period of six weeks.

Today again, prayer for adjournment for filing counter affidavit has been made. It is very sorry state of affairs for not filing the counter affidavit instead of the specific direction of this Court.

By way of last indulgence for filing counter affidavit, put up this case on 19.01.2024.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)