

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.3660 of 2018

Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : None present.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Deepak Kumar, DSE, Godda
Mr. Subhash Anurag Ekka, REO,
Mahagama, Godda
Mr. Navin Kumar Bara, REO, Godda

08/ 20.02.2025

Mr. Deepak Kumar, District Superintendent of Education (DSE), Godda, along with other office bearers are present in person before this Court.

2. The REO, Godda, submits that the counter affidavit has already been filed in this case. He begs an unconditional apology and prays to accept the counter affidavit.

3. The counter affidavit is accepted.

4. Since the Lawyers are not appearing today, list this case after three weeks.

5. The presence of DSE, Godda, and other office bearers is dispensed with, till further orders.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)