

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.3660 of 2018

....

Sanjeev Kumar and Ors.	Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, AC to AAG-II

.....

Order No.10/ 23.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file Interlocutory Application for challenging the order dated 04.05.2024 passed by the District Education Officer-cum-District Programme Officer, Jharkhand Education Project, Godda.
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)